
1 Tina Boucher 30-39 3:59:17
2 Pam Richter 40-49 4:00:09
3 Tracy Middleton 20-29 4:01:02
4 Shannon Brunner 20-29 4:05:10
5 Bridget Storm 30-39 4:07:57
6 Lisa Clausen 20-29 4:12:23
7 Shawn Lillefjell 30-39 4:25:16
8 Becky Warren 20-29 4:26:44
9 Erin Ball 20-29 4:27:59
10 Laura McDonough 30-39 4:31:53
11 Marne Gunderson 20-29 4:32:27
12 Kristen Bartecchi 20-29 4:33:28
13 Jenifer Kohout 30-39 4:35:20
14 Mary Ellen La Berge 50-59 4:36:11
15 Patricia Shipley 40-49 4:36:52
16 Ellyn Brown 40-49 4:39:18
17 Christine Volz 20-29 4:51:01
18 Susanne DiPietro 30-39 4:53:07
19 Karen Bemben 20-29 4:59:50
20 Linda Wilson 40-49 5:22:59
21 Dianne Siegel 40-49 5:32:42
22 Tammy Heimerl 20-29 5:32:44
23 Kristin Jossi 20-29 5:37:25
24 Lisa Tobin 40-49 5:46:50
25 Charlotte Silva 30-39 5:47:26
26 DeeDee Jonrowe 40-49 5:48:27
27 Kathy Bingham 40-49 5:52:07
28 Veronica Vania 30-39 5:52:18

1 Kevin Donley 30-39 3:15:47
2 Jens Beck 20-29 3:18:31
3 John Heimerl under 20 3:20:16
4 Ben Spiess 20-29 3:23:55
5 Troy Larson 30-39 3:25:51
6 Lance Kopsack 30-39 3:26:26
7 Tony Slatonbarker 30-39 3:28:28
8 Harlow Robinson 30-39 3:31:39
9 Paul Pusich 30-39 3:33:04
10 Chris Meyers 20-29 3:36:52
11 J.T. Lindholm 20-29 3:38:07
12 Braun Kopsack 40-49 3:39:10
13 Mark Strabel 20-29 3:40:08
14 Matlas Saari 30-39 3:40:22
15 Matthew Corinth 20-29 3:40:39
16 Roary Stark 20-29 3:40:55
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17 Joe Grither 40-49 3:46:26
18 C. Scott Thomas 20-29 3:46:26
19 Benjamin Gall 20-29 3:47:20
20 Adam Verrier 30-39 3:47:20
21 Jim Nichols 40-49 3:48:44
22 Olaf Dregelid 30-39 3:52:58
23 Gavin Kentch under 20 3:55:24
24 Michael Marting 40-49 3:56:20
25 Ned Rozell 30-39 3:58:56
26 James Spiess 30-39 4:01:04
27 John Wilson 30-39 4:02:52
28 Dave Avery 30-39 4:03:04
29 Jamie Scoular 20-29 4:03:34
30 Matthew Novakovich 20-29 4:06:14
31 Jack Dunlap 40-49 4:08:16
32 Matt Dudley 18-29 4:09:24
33 Regan Sarwas 30-39 4:09:31
34 Brandon Borschel 20-29 4:09:36
35 Chad Burris 20-29 4:09:55
36 Brent Voorhees 40-49 4:11:44
37 Christopher Heaphey 30-39 4:15:19
38 Scott Whittiker 30-39 4:15:35
39 Kimball Forrest 40-49 4:15:51
40 Mark Fineman 20-29 4:15:57
41 Aras Worthington 20-29 4:15:57
42 Joey Echevarria 30-39 4:16:31
43 Will Hunt 30-39 4:16:36
44 Glenn Gallert 30-39 4:20:49
45 Rick Matton 30-39 4:25:39
46 Steven Klorpes 30-39 4:25:47
47 Tom Corbin 50-59 4:26:15
48 Douglas Donchak 30-39 4:26:25
49 Ben Summit 20-29 4:26:42
50 Mike Howard 40-49 4:29:12
51 Larry Rosenkranz 30-39 4:30:18
52 Edgar Blatchford 40-49 4:30:41
53 Shannon Johnson 30-39 4:31:41
54 Tim Thomas 30-39 4:34:26
55 Niles Woods 40-49 4:34:30
56 Don Lehman 40-49 4:40:39
57 Anthony Chungbin 30-39 4:42:45
58 Kevin Montague 40-49 4:43:33
59 Richard Fuller 40-49 4:45:34
60 Alan Prosser 20-29 4:47:35
61 Dan Presley 40-49 4:48:38
62 Victor Winters 40-49 4:48:45
63 Bret Rosane 30-39 4:49:13
64 Scott Dull 30-39 4:52:32
65 Shawn Martin 20-29 4:54:40
66 Clint Playle 30-39 4:57:46
67 Jon Hunter 30-39 4:57:59



68 Ed Bennett 40-49 5:02:28
69 Rod Young 30-39 5:03:15
70 Stacey Hull 30-39 5:03:35
71 Richard Lucu 40-49 5:05:23
72 Mark Leavitt 30-39 5:05:31
73 Scott Hendricks-Leuning 30-39 5:07:32
74 Scott Babos 30-39 5:07:48
75 Geoffrey Alvarez 20-29 5:07:57
76 Lee Goodman 40-49 5:08:34
77 David Lucey 30-39 5:09:51
78 David Shuman 20-29 5:14:01
80 George Forman 50-59 5:15:41
81 Gregory Walker 30-39 5:20:01
82 Israel Halcomb 20-29 5:23:25
83 Johnny Wesevich 30-39 5:31:03
84 Craig Sheahan 20-29 5:37:25
85 Robert Prosser 50-59 5:39:14
86 Brooks Wade 50-59 5:39:56
87 John Frost 50-59 5:41:29
88 Steven Lo 20-29 5:45:00
89 Charles Utemohle 40-49 5:52:18
90 Jacob Nelson 20-29 5:55:36
91 Keith Severance 30-39 5:47:47
92 Jacob Nelson 20-29 5:55:36

1 Tracy Middleton 4:01:02
2 Shannon Brunner 4:05:10
3 Lisa Clausen 4:12:23
4 Becky Warren 4:26:44
5 Erin Ball 4:27:59
6 Marne Gunderson 4:32:27
7 Kristen Bartecchi 4:33:28
8 Christine Volz 4:51:01
9 Karen Bemben 4:59:50
10 Tammy Heimerl 5:32:44
11 Kristin Jossi 5:37:25

1 Tina Boucher 3:59:17
2 Bridget Storm 4:07:57
3 Shawn Lillefjell 4:25:16
4 Laura McDonough 4:31:53
5 Jenifer Kohout 4:35:20
6 Susanne DiPietro 4:53:07
7 Charlotte Silva 5:47:26
8 Veronica Vania 5:52:18

1 Pam Richter 4:00:09

1999 Crow Pass Crossing
Age Group Results

Women 20 - 29

Women 30 - 39

Women 40 - 49



2 Patricia Shipley 4:36:52
3 Ellyn Brown 4:39:18
4 Linda Wilson 5:22:59
5 Dianne Siegel 5:32:42
6 Lisa Tobin 5:46:50
7 DeeDee Jonrowe 5:48:27
8 Kathy Bingham 5:52:07

1 Mary Ellen La Berge 4:36:11

1 John Heimerl 3:20:16
2 Gavin Kentch 3:55:24

1 Jens Beck 3:18:31
2 Ben Spiess 3:23:55
3 Chris Meyers 3:36:52
4 J.T. Lindholm 3:38:07
5 Mark Strabel 3:40:08
6 Matthew Corinth 3:40:39
7 Roary Stark 3:40:55
8 C. Scott Thomas 3:46:26
9 Benjamin Gall 3:47:20
10 Jamie Scoular 4:03:34
11 Matthew Novakovich 4:06:14
12 Matt Dudley 4:09:24
13 Brandon Borschel 4:09:36
14 Chad Burris 4:09:55
15 Mark Fineman 4:15:57
16 Aras Worthington 4:15:57
17 Ben Summit 4:26:42
18 Alan Prosser 4:47:35
19 Shawn Martin 4:54:40
20 Geoffrey Alvarez 5:07:57
21 David Shuman 5:14:01
22 Israel Halcomb 5:23:25
23 Craig Sheahan 5:37:25
24 Steven Lo 5:45:00
25 Jacob Nelson 5:55:36

1 Kevin Donley 3:15:47
2 Troy Larson 3:25:51
3 Lance Kopsack 3:26:28
4 Tony Slatonbarker 3:28:28
5 Harlow Robinson 3:31:39
6 Paul Pusich 3:33:04
7 Matlas Saari 3:40:22
8 Adam Verrier 3:47:20
9 Olaf Dregelid 3:52:58
10 Ned Rozell 3:58:56
11 James Spiess 4:01:04

Men 30 - 39

Women 50 - 59

Men Under 20  

Men 20 - 29



12 John Wilson 4:02:52
13 Dave Avery 4:03:04
14 Regan Sarwas 4:09:31
15 Christopher Heaphey 4:15:19
16 Scott Whittiker 4:15:35
17 Joey Echevarria 4:16:31
18 Will Hunt 4:16:36
19 Glenn Gallert 4:20:49
20 Rick Matton 4:25:39
21 Steven Klorpes 4:25:47
22 Douglas Donchak 4:26:25
23 Larry Rosenkranz 4:30:18
24 Shannon Johnson 4:31:41
25 Tim Thomas 4:34:26
26 Anthony Chungbin 4:42:45
27 Bret Rosane 4:49:13
28 Scott Dull 4:52:32
29 Clint Playle 4:57:46
30 Jon Hunter 4:57:59
31 Rod Young 5:03:15
32 Stacey Hull 5:03:35
33 Mark Leavitt 5:05:31
34 Scott Hendricks-Leuning 5:07:32
35 Scott Babos 5:07:48
36 David Lucey 5:09:51
37 Gregory Walker 5:20:01
38 Johnny Wesevich 5:31:03
39 Keith Severance 5:47:47

1 Braun Kopsack 3:39:10
2 Joe Grither 3:46:26
3 Jim Nichols 3:48:44
4 Michael Marting 3:56:20
5 Jack Dunlap 4:08:16
6 Brent Voorhees 4:11:44
7 Kimball Forrest 4:15:51
8 Mike Howard 4:29:12
9 Edgar Blatchford 4:30:41
10 Niles Woods 4:34:30
11 Don Lehman 4:40:39
12 Kevin Montague 4:43:33
13 Richard Fuller 4:45:34
14 Dan Presley 4:48:38
15 Victor Winters 4:48:45
16 Ed Bennett 5:02:28
17 Richard Lucu 5:05:23
18 Lee Goodman 5:08:34
19 Charles Utemohle 5:52:18

1 Tom Corbin 4:26:15
2 George Forman 5:15:41

Men 40 - 49

Men 50 - 59



3 Robert Prosser 5:39:14
4 Brooks Wade 5:39:56
5 John Frost 5:41:29
















